
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Start of New Term Thursday 21 August 2025 Nursery Open 

September Holiday 
Friday 26 September –  

Monday 29 September inclusive 
Nursery Closed 

Half Term 
Monday 13 October –  

Friday 17   October 2025 
Holiday Session– part of 

term time placement 

Half Term 
Monday 20 October – 

Friday 24 October 2025 
Holiday Session  

Term Ends Thursday 18 December 2025 Nursery Open 

Christmas Holidays 
Friday 19 December 2025 - Monday 

January 2025 inclusive 
Nursery Closed 

 
SPRING Term 2026 

Start of New Term Tuesday 6 January 2026 Nursery Open 

Half Term 
Friday 13 – Friday 20 February 2026 

inclusive 
Holiday Session – part of 

term time placement 

Good Friday and 
Easter Monday  

Friday 3 April –  
Monday 6 April 2026 

Nursery Closed  

Easter Holidays Tuesday 7 April – Friday 17 April 2026 Holiday Session 

 
SUMMER Term 2026 

Start of New Term Monday 20 April 2026 Nursery Open 

May Day Monday 4 May 2026 Nursery Closed 

Half Term Friday 22 May 2026 
Holiday Session – part of 

term time placement# 

Half Term   Monday 25 May 2026  Nursery Closed 

Last Day Wednesday 24 June 2026 
 N1’s finish at 11.30am 

 N2’s finish 12.30pm 

Summer Holidays Thursday 25 June 2026 
Holiday Session – part of 

term time placement 

Summer Holidays Friday 26 June – Friday 17 July 2026 Holiday Session 

Glasgow Fair Monday 20 July 2026 
Nursery Closed – 

Glasgow Fair 

Summer Holidays 
Tuesday 21 July –Friday 14 August 

2026  
Holiday Session 

Inset Days 
Monday 17 August – Wednesday 19 

August 2026 
Nursery Closed 
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